MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

ITQ NO./TITLE	19-R071034AEJ	DATE POSTED	BCC DS	MCC 4/3/19 TI MBC
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Ashley Jones	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	April 10, 2019	
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Public Works	AUTHORIZE D BY DATE	Chris Daley, Procuremen	t Manager

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Woodruff & Sons, Inc. for the provision of Cortez Road Water Main Replacement.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

Manatee County Government solicited quotes for the Cortez Road (SR 64) water main replacement which includes water main removal and installation.

The solicitation was advertised on February 27, 2019 on the Manatee County website and was directly solicicited. Responses were received from the following firms:

1. Woodruff & Sons, Inc.

EVALUATION RESULTS SUMMARY:

Woodruff & Sons, Inc. was the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

The Procurement Division and the Public Works/Project Management Department recommend award to Woodruff & Sons, Inc..

ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	NAME OF FUNDING SOURCE	4020019610 Utility Rates
COST	\$115,426.08	FUNDS VERIFIED	Yes

BID TABULATION

440120-1-52-01 SR 684 (Cortez Rd) Lighting Retrofit From Gulf Drive to 9th Street West

WOODRUFF & SONS, INC.

ITEM				BID PRICE	TOTAL BID
#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	PER UNIT	PRICE
1	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, BONDS, AND PERMITS	1	LS	\$9,161.46	\$9,161.46
2	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN SAFETY	1	LS	\$12,911.19	\$12,911.19
3	EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL	1	LS	\$5,761.22	\$5,761.22
4	UTILITY PIPE,REMOVE & DISPOSE, 6" CAST IRON	28	LF	\$216.49	\$6,061.72
5	UTILITY PIPE- DUCTILE IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER, 6"	32	LF	\$1,595.81	\$51,065.92
6	UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL, ELBOW, 6"	4	EA	\$1,265.31	\$5,060.52
7	UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL, UNION, 6"	2	EA	\$1,271.78	\$2,543.56
8	PAVEMENT REPAIR, SIDEWALK, RESTORATION, AND CLEANUP	1	LS	\$12,367.21	\$12,367.21
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$104,932.80
	CONTRACT CONTINGENCY (10% OF TOTAL BASE BID) (Used only with County Approval)				\$10,493.28
	TOTAL OFFER WITH 10% CONTRACT CONTINGENCY				\$115,426.08